COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENT S-1 to FORM FBOT

CLEARING ORGANIZATION SUPPLEMENT TO FOREIGN BOARD OF TRADE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES CLEARING BERHAD Name of clearing organization as specified in organizational documents

2ND FLOOR, EXCHANGE SQUARE, BUKIT KEWANGAN, 50200 KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA. Address of principal executive office

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BHD Name of the foreign board of trade on associated Form FBOT

- ☑ If this Supplement S-1 is accompanying a new application for registration, please complete in full and check here.
- If this Supplement S-1 is an amendment to a pending application for registration, or to a final application that resulted in the issuance of an Order of Registration, please list all items that are amended or otherwise updated and check here.
 When appropriate, please attach additional page(s) containing a list and explanatory statement of amendment(s) or update(s).

REGISTERED DERIVATIVES CLEARING ORGANIZATIONS

If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a derivatives clearing organization (DCO), please indicate by checking here:

□ CFTC-registered DCO.

If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a DCO, the clearing organization need not complete the remainder of the Supplement S-1.

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Name under which the business of the clearing organization will be conducted, if different than name specified above:

2. List of principal office(s) where clearing organization activities are/will be conducted (please use multiple entries, when applicable):

Office (name and/or location): Address:	Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Bhd 2 nd Floor, Exchange Square, Bukit Kewangan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Phone Number:	+603-2034 7000
Fax Number:	+603-2070 2397
Website Address:	www.bursamalaysia.com

3. Contact Information.

3a. Primary Contact for Supplement S-1 (<u>i.e.</u>, the person authorized to receive Commission correspondence in connection with this Supplement S-1 and to whom questions regarding the submission should be directed):

com

3b. If different than above, primary contact at the clearing organization that is authorized to receive all forms of Commission correspondence:

Name:	Sree Kumar CK Nayar
Title:	General Manager, Business Development &
	Marketing
Email Address:	SreeKumarCKNayar@bursamalaysia.com
Mailing Address:	2 nd Floor, Exchange Square, Bukit Kewangan,
	50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Phone Number:	+603-2034 7218
Fax Number:	+603-2070 2397

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Bhd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Bursa Malaysia Berhad, the exchange holding company, having filed its memorandum and articles of association with the Companies Commission of Malaysia in Kuala Lumpur on 4th August 1995. Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Bhd is an approved clearing house pursuant to Section 38 of the Capital Markets and Services Act 2007 in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia on 5th January 2004. **Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Bhd** has duly caused this Supplement S-1 to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized, this **22nd day of March**, **2013**.

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Bhd and the undersigned represent that all information and representations contained in this Supplement S-1 (and exhibits) are true, current, and complete. It is understood that all information, documentation, and exhibits are considered integral parts of this Supplement S-1. The submission of any amendment to a Supplement S-1 represents that all items and exhibits not so amended remain true, current, and complete as previously filed.

Signature of Chief Executive Officer (or functional equivalent), on behalf of the Clearing Organization

CHONG KIM SENG

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Title

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES CLEARING

Name of Clearing Organization